PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Jonathan J. Ricciardi	12/06/2010
Mr. Carl L. Ricciardi	12/03/2010
Mr. John D. Wolf II	12/21/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Altapure, LLC	
Street Address:	N10569 Spring Creek Road	
City:	Tomahawk	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54487	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12979460

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)785-0160

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 262-785-0160

Email: info@itspatentable.com

Correspondent Name: Donald J. Ersler
Address Line 1: 725 Garvens Avenue

Address Line 4: Brookfield, WISCONSIN 53005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2332

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donald J. Ersler

Total Attachments: 3

source=Jon Ricciardi General Assignment#page1.tif source=Carl Ricciardi General Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025541 FRAME: 0877 OP \$40.00 1297946

source=Wolf General Assignment#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Jonathan J. Ricciardi has entered into an employment contract with Altapure, LLC. Under said employment contract, Jonathan J. Ricciardi agrees to develop intellectual property including inventions for Altapure during the time of his employment.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration being the payment of patent application costs, payment of patent application fees, payment of one dollar, and the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Jonathan J. Ricciardi by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Altapure, LLC, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest, in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to any intellectual property including inventions developed by him during his employment with Altapure, LLC.

Jonathan J. Ricciardi hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Patents on said United States of America applications arising out of said inventions and improvements to said inventions to said Altapure, LLC as assignee thereof; and

For said consideration, I, Jonathan J. Ricciardi, hereby covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Altapure, LLC or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the intellectual property and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which, in the judgment of Altapure, LLC, is necessary to vest and protect the legal title sought to be assigned to it.

Inventor

Jonathan J. Ricciardi

Date: Dec 6 th 2010

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Carl L. Ricciardi has entered into an employment contract with Altapure, LLC. Under said employment contract, Carl L. Ricciardi agrees to develop intellectual property including inventions for Altapure during the time of his employment.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration being the payment of patent application costs, payment of patent application fees, payment of one dollar, and the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Carl L. Ricciardi by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Altapure, LLC, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest, in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to any intellectual property including inventions developed by him during his employment with Altapure, LLC.

Carl L. Ricciardi hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Patents on said United States of America applications arising out of said inventions and improvements to said inventions to said Altapure, LLC as assignee thereof; and

For said consideration, I, Carl L. Ricciardi, hereby covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Altapure, LLC or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the intellectual property and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which, in the judgment of Altapure, LLC, is necessary to vest and protect the legal title sought to be assigned to it.

Inventor:

Carl L. Ricciardi

ъ.

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Whereas, John Wolf has entered into an independent contractor agreement with Altapure, LLC in 2010 and has proposed a similar agreement for 2011, and

Whereas, in the above capacity, Wolf has been asked to design and manufacture various products for the benefit of Altapure during the time of his employment, and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Wolf agrees to assign, transfer and convey any and all rights to the intellectual property to Altapure, LLC and will execute, in the future, all documents that may be required to further the assignment.

John Wolf hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issues all patents arising out of his independent contract agreement to Altapure, LLC

Dated this 21st day of December, 2010

John & Wolf, I

John D. Wolf, II

RECORDED: 12/28/2010